@ FeiyuTech

AK4500 Camera Compatibility List (Cable Control)

Brand

Canon

Nikon

Sony

Camera lists

5D Marklll

5D MarklV

80D

6D

6D Markll

EOSR

LT

D7500

a6300

a6400

a6500

RX100 IV

ar/R

arsSll

arRlIl

arfll

a9

Control cable

USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)

Function

Take photos
Start/Stop recording video
Follow focus electronically

USB 3.0 to Micro 3.0 (A02)

USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)

USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)

USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)

USB 2.0 to TypeC (C01)

USB 2.0 to TypeC (CO1)

USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)

USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)

USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)

USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)

USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)

USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)

USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)

USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)

USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)

USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)
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Take photos
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Start/Stop
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Start/Stop
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Take photos
Start/Stop
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Take photos
Start/Stop
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Take photos
Start/Stop
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Take photos
Start/Stop
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Setting notes on Camera/Lens

The lens should work in AF mode when
Follow focus electronically.

The lens should work in AF mode when
Follow focus electronically.

The lens should work in AF mode when
Follow focus electronically.

The lens should work in AF mode when
Follow focus electronically.

The lens should work in AF mode when
Follow focus electronically.

The lens should work in AF mode when
Follow focus electronically.

1.When controlling with gimbal, please make
sure Camera Live view function(LV) is on.

2. The lens should work in AF mode when
Follow focus electronically.

1.When controlling with gimbal, please make
sure Camera Live view function(LV) is on.

2. The lens should work in AF mode when
Follow focus electronically.

1.Set up the USB Connection to PC remote
In camera setting menu.

2.Be able to set up Photo storage location
in PC remote setting(Camera with old
version firmware don't have this feature.

1. Select "Network" and then turn off "Ctrl
w/Smartphone" in camera setting.

2.Set up the USB Connection to PC remote
in camera setting menu.

3.Be able to set up Photo storage location
in PC remote setting(Camera with old ver-
sion firmware don't have this feature.

1.Set up the USB Connection to PC remote
iIn camera setting menu.

2.Be able to set up Photo storage location
in PC remote setting(Camera with old
version firmware don't have this feature.

1.Set up the USB Connection to PC remote
In camera setting menu.

2.Be able to set up Photo storage location
in PC remote setting(Camera with old
version firmware don't have this feature.

1.Set up the USB Connection to PC remote
In camera setting menu.

2.Be able to set up Photo storage location
in PC remote setting(Camera with old
version firmware don't have this feature.

1.Set up the USB Connection to PC remote
iIn camera setting menu.

2.Be able to set up Photo storage location
in PC remote setting(Camera with old
version firmware don't have this feature.

1.Set up the USB Connection to PC remote
In camera setting menu.

2.Be able to set up Photo storage location
in PC remote setting(Camera with old
version firmware don't have this feature.

1.Set up the USB Connection to PC remote
In camera setting menu.

2.Be able to set up Photo storage location
in PC remote setting(Camera with old
version firmware don't have this feature.

1. Select "Network" and then turn off "Ctrl
w/Smartphone" in camera setting.

2. Set up the USB Connection to PC remote
iIn camera setting menu.

3.Be able to set up Photo storage location
in PC remote setting(Camera with old ver-
sion firmware don't have this feature.

Camera
version

1.3.5

1.1.2

1.0.2

1.0.3

1.0.0

1.0.0

1.0.0

2.00

1.00

2.00

1.30

2.00

2.00

4.00

4.00

2.00



