

AK4500 Camera Compatibility List (Cable Control)

Brand	Camera lists	Control cable	Function	Setting notes on Camera/Lens	Camera version
Canon	5D MarkIII	USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)	■ Take photos■ Start/Stop recording video■ Follow focus electronically	The lens should work in AF mode when Follow focus electronically.	1.3.5
	5D MarkIV	USB 3.0 to Micro 3.0 (A02)	■ Take photos■ Start/Stop recording video■ Follow focus electronically	The lens should work in AF mode when Follow focus electronically.	1.1.2
	80D	USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)	■ Take photos ■ Start/Stop recording video ■ Follow focus electronically	The lens should work in AF mode when Follow focus electronically.	1.0.2
	6D	USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)	■ Take photos ■ Start/Stop recording video ■ Follow focus electronically	The lens should work in AF mode when Follow focus electronically.	-
	6D MarkII	USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)	■ Take photos ■ Start/Stop recording video ■ Follow focus electronically	The lens should work in AF mode when Follow focus electronically.	1.0.3
	EOS R	USB 2.0 to TypeC (C01)	■ Take photos ■ Start/Stop recording video ■ Follow focus electronically	The lens should work in AF mode when Follow focus electronically.	1.0.0
Nikon	Z7	USB 2.0 to TypeC (C01)	■ Take photos■ Start/Stop recording video■ Follow focus electronically	1. When controlling with gimbal, please make sure Camera Live view function(LV) is on.2. The lens should work in AF mode when Follow focus electronically.	1.0.0
	D7500	USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)	■ Take photos ■ Start/Stop recording video ■ Follow focus electronically	1. When controlling with gimbal, please make sure Camera Live view function(LV) is on. 2. The lens should work in AF mode when Follow focus electronically.	1.0.0
Sony	α6300	USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)	■ Take photos ■ Start/Stop recording video	 Set up the USB Connection to PC remote in camera setting menu. Be able to set up Photo storage location in PC remote setting(Camera with old version firmware don't have this feature. 	2.00
	α6400	USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)	■ Take photos■ Start/Stop recording video	 Select "Network" and then turn off "Ctrl w/Smartphone" in camera setting. Set up the USB Connection to PC remote in camera setting menu. Be able to set up Photo storage location in PC remote setting(Camera with old version firmware don't have this feature. 	1.00
	α6500	USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)	■ Take photos ■ Start/Stop recording video	1. Set up the USB Connection to PC remote in camera setting menu.2. Be able to set up Photo storage location in PC remote setting(Camera with old version firmware don't have this feature.	2.00
	RX100 IV	USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)	■ Take photos ■ Start/Stop recording video	 Set up the USB Connection to PC remote in camera setting menu. Be able to set up Photo storage location in PC remote setting(Camera with old version firmware don't have this feature. 	1.30
	α7R	USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)	■ Take photos ■ Start/Stop recording video	 Set up the USB Connection to PC remote in camera setting menu. Be able to set up Photo storage location in PC remote setting(Camera with old version firmware don't have this feature. 	2.00
	α7SII	USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)	■ Take photos ■ Start/Stop recording video	 Set up the USB Connection to PC remote in camera setting menu. Be able to set up Photo storage location in PC remote setting(Camera with old version firmware don't have this feature. 	2.00
	α7RII	USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)	■ Take photos ■ Start/Stop recording video	 Set up the USB Connection to PC remote in camera setting menu. Be able to set up Photo storage location in PC remote setting(Camera with old version firmware don't have this feature. 	4.00
	α7ΙΙ	USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)	■ Take photos ■ Start/Stop recording video	 Set up the USB Connection to PC remote in camera setting menu. Be able to set up Photo storage location in PC remote setting(Camera with old version firmware don't have this feature. 	4.00
	α9	USB 2.0 to Micro (A01)	■ Take photos ■ Start/Stop recording video	 Select "Network" and then turn off "Ctrl w/Smartphone" in camera setting. Set up the USB Connection to PC remote in camera setting menu. Be able to set up Photo storage location in PC remote setting(Camera with old version firmware don't have this feature. 	2.00